Attorney Docket No. COMMP001

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-02)	Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	* * *	▼				
To the Honorable C	ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof				
Name of conveying party(is		Name and address of receiving party(les)				
PenOp Limited	Name: <u>CIC Acquisition Corp.</u>					
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(les) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 No.	Street Address: 275 Shoreline Drive, Suite 500				
3. Nature of conveyance:		City: Redwood Shores States: CA ZIP: 94065				
	☐ Merger	Country: <u>USA</u>				
Security Agreemer	t Change of Name					
Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Execution Date: October 6, 2						
4. Application number(s) or p	:					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No	o(s):	B. Patent No(s): 5,544,255				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
5. Name and address of par	ty to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved				
concerning document sho						
Name: Michael J. RITTER	<u></u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00				
RITTER, LANG & KA 12930 Saratoga Ave	nue, Suite D1	☐ Enclosed				
Saratoga, California (408) 446-8690	95070 :	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
		8. Deposit account number: 50-1652				
; :		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
- 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy.						
is a true of copy of the original document.						
	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathbf{a}}$	Le Matt and and				
Michael J. RITTER	seen Signing	October 10, 2003 Signature Date				
	rson Signing / S No. 36,653	Signature //				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0803

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS FROM PENOP LIMITED TO CIC ACQUISITION CORP.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by PenOp Limited ("PenOp"):

- PenOp hereby assigns to CIC Acquisition Corp. ("CIC") all of its right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign Patents and patent applications set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, and in and to any Patents which may hereafter be granted on the same and any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation, or extension thereof, in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the applications as provided by the Paris Convention.
- PenOp hereby assigns to CIC all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Registrations and applications for marks set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, together with the good wil! of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks.

PenOp Limited

Name:

Title:

Attachments: Exhibits A and B

PATENT

REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0804

EXHIBIT A

PENOP LIMITED UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS

STATUS			Cranted	
TITLE		August 31, 1994 August 6, 1996 Method and System for the Canture.	Storage, Transport and Authentication of	Handwritten Signatures
ISUE DATE		August 6, 1996		
FILING DATE		August 31, 1994		
ASSIGNEE		PenOp Limited		
U.S. PATENT NO.		5,544,255		i
APPLICATION SERIAL NO.		166,882,69		-

PATENT:

REEL: U14033 FRAIME: U803